1   Wilo Helix V catalogue extract – 60 Hz / Brazil – edition 2012 – Subject to change
Pressure boosting
Single pumps
Series description Wilo-Helix V 2/4/6/10/16
Design
Non-self-priming, high-efficiency multistage high-pressure centrif-
ugal pump in vertical design, made of stainless steel throughout, with
in-line connections

• Irrigation
Versions with 1.44xx stainless steel for aggressive fluids
Type key
Special features/product advantages
• Efficiency-optimised, laser-welded 2D/3D high-efficiency hydraulics
• IEC standard motor conform with INMETRO PORTARIA 488, 3-phase,
2 pole (IE3 motor on request)
• The entire HELIX series is available with a user-friendly X-Seal  car-
tridge mechanical seal (with standard gasket) which allows fast and
easy maintenance
• The spacer coupling enables the mechanical seal to be replaced with-
out dismantling the motor (from 7.5 kW and higher)
• The new flexible lantern design, which is available in two alignments,
enables direct access to the mechanical seal.
• Additional roller bearing in the lantern for maximum compensation of
the hydraulic axial thrust and for use of standard motors
• Specially designed, permanently attached lifting eyes for easy pump
installation
• The terminal box is normally positioned aligned with the suction
flange, but this can be changed if needed
• Intermediate bearings (Al203/CW) ensure a long service life
• Corrosion-resistant shaft thanks to stainless steel sleeve
• WRAS/KTW/ACS approval for all parts that come in contact with the
fluid (EPDM version)
Equipment/function
• Corrosion-resistant impellers, diffusors and stage housing
Technical data
• Electrical connections: 3~220/380 V ±10 %, 60 Hz
• Fluid temperature range: -30 to 120 °C with EPDM (-10 °C to +90 °C
with FKM gasket)
• Maximum operating pressure: 16/25 bar
• Protection class IP 55
• Ambient temperature: max. +40°C (extended temperature ranges on
request)
• Available designs: PN16 with oval flanges and PN25 with round
flanges in accordance with ISO 2531 and ISO 7005
Materials
• Standard version
- Impellers and stage housing made of stainless steel 1.4307
- Pump housing made of stainless steel 1.4301.
- Baseplate and lantern in EN-GJL-250 (cataphoretic coated)
- Shaft in stainless steel 1.4301 or 1.4462 (depending on model)
- Sleeve underneath the mechanical seal 1.4404
- O-ring made of EPDM (FKM gasket on request)
- Jacket pipe made of stainless steel 1.4301
• For aggressive fluids
- Impellers, stage housing and diffusors made of stainless steel
1.4404
- Pump housing made of stainless steel 1.4404.
- Shaft of stainless steel 1.4404 or 1.4462 (depending on model)
- Sleeve under the mechanical seal 1.4404
Example: Helix V1602-1/16/E/K/../380-60
Helix V Vertical, multistage high-pressure centrifugal pump in
in-line design
16 Volume flow in m3/h
02 Number of impellers
1 Pump material
1 = Pump housing 1.4301 (AISI 304)
hydraulics 1.4307 (AISI 304L)
2 = Pump housing 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
hydraulics 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
E Seal type
E = EPDM
V = FKM
K Mechanical seal in cartridge design
.. Optional
380 Connection voltage in V
60 Frequency in Hz
2
Pressure boosting

• Irrigation
Versions with 1.44xx stainless steel designed for aggressive fluids
Type key
Special features/product advantages
• High-efficiency, laser-welded, optimised 2D/3D hydraulics
• IEC standard motor conform with INMETRO PORTARIA 488, 3-phase,
2 pole (IE3 motor on request)
• Thanks to their modular pump housing (height and flanges can be
adjusted), Helix pumps can be built into existing piping
• Connections for pressure sensor on the pump housing permit simple
monitoring and control of the pump operation (optional for the
standard version and including versions for aggressive fluids)
• The entire HELIX series is obtainable with a user-friendly "X-Seal"
cartridge mechanical seal (with standard gasket) which allows quick
and easy maintenance
• The spacer coupling (from  7.5 kW) enables the mechanical seal to
be replaced without dismantling the motor
• The new flexible lantern design, which is available in two alignments,
enables direct access to the mechanical seal.
• Specially designed, permanently attached lifting eyes for easy pump
installation
• The terminal box is normally positioned aligned with the suction
flange, but this can be changed if needed
• Intermediate bearings (Al203/CW) ensure a long service life
• Corrosion-resistant shaft thanks to stainless steel sleeve
• WRAS/ACS approval for all parts that come in contact with the fluid
Equipment/function
• Corrosion-resistant impellers, diffusors and stage housing
Technical data
• Electrical connections: 3~220/380 V ±10 %, 60 Hz
• Fluid temperature range:
- Helix V22, 36, 52 (EPDM version): -20 to 120 °C
- Helix V22, 36, 52 for aggressive media (FKM version): -10 to 90 °C
(-30 °C with EPDM gasket on request)
• Maximum operating pressure: 16/25/30 bar
• Protection class: IP 55
• Maximum ambient temperature: +40°C (extended temperature rang-
es on request)
• Available versions: PN16 and PN25 with round loose flanges in ac-
cordance with ISO 2531 and ISO 7005
Materials
• Standard version
- Stage housing, impellers, diffusors made of stainless steel.1.4307
- Pump housing made of cataphoretic-coated grey cast iron EN-GJL
250, loose flange made of EN-GJS 400 for 36/52.
- Shaft made of stainless steel 1.4057
- Sleeve underneath the mechanical seal 1.4404
- O-ring made of EPDM (FKM gasket on request)
Example: Helix V2202/2-3/16/E/../380-60
Helix V Vertical, multistage high-pressure centrifugal pump in
in-line design
22 Volume flow in m3/h
02 Number of impellers
2 Number of trimmed impellers (optional)
3 Pump material
2 = pump base 1.4408 (AISI 316)
hydraulics 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
3 = pump base EN-GJL-250 (cataphoretic-coated)
hydraulics 1.4307 (AISI 304L)
16 Maximum operating pressure in bar
E Seal type
E = EPDM
V = FKM
K Mechanical seal in cartridge design
x Special version "X-Care"
.. Optional
380 Connection voltage in V
60 Frequency in Hz
24
Pressure boosting